PATENTS ONLY	02-11-2000	8285-298 (A00549)
TO THE COMMISSIO		ADEMARKS
Please record the	BII ODJET KRIS IINID DIKID OHII ORII DAITE HEI ISSE	ereof.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	101266052	of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest.	10 200052	or Farty(les) receiving an interest.
Karen Jeanne Pelletier GPE	Name:	Ameritech Corporation
	Fanternal Address:	Amentech Corporation
Vanessa Besteda Jackson	172.\	2000 West Ameritech Center Drive
Robert Joseph Thornberry, Jr.	nnn Street Address.	
-ra -7 (UUU City:	Hoffman Estates
1 640	State/Zip:	Illinois 60196-1025
\	at 9 A statistic on all 10 a mar 2 (2) a s	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached TF	Additional name(s) ar	nd addresses attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:		∐ Yes ⊠ No
	NO	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:		
	ne Other:	
_		'
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger		
-		i
Execution Date: October 4, 1999 and October 22, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 I	No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of	the application is:
	Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/375,652		
Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applicati	ons and patents involved: One
concerning document should be mailed:		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ 40.00
P.O. BOX 10395	☐ Enclosed	,
CHICAGO, IL 60610	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pe charged to Deposit Account No.
(312)321-4200	23-1925	3
(/		any deficiencies in fee or credit any
		o Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
→ DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
02/09/2000 TLMM1 00000001 231925 09375652)		
02 FC:581 40.00 CH		
or reider		
/		
9 Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	oformation is true and correc	et and any attached convice a true
copy of the original document.	normation is true and confet	rand any anaon o u copy is a true
copy of the original document.		
	1-	_
Joseph E. Hotz	////_	7/2/00
Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing	Signatura	
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of names includes	vovohoot attackert-	I da accoma a a tra
Total number of pages including co	<u>ver sπeet, aπachments, and</u>	aocument: <u>4</u>

Rev. Dec.-99

\\BHGL_1\SYS\COMMON\jfh\8285-298 Recordal of Assignment.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Karen Jeanne Pelletier, Vanessa Besteda Jackson, and Robert Joseph Thornberry, Jr., hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method, Systems and Articles for Providing a Family Telecommunication Service", Attorney Docket No. A00549 for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 17, 1999 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/375,652;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assi	gnors have executed this Agreement.
	aux Pelletier
are a Tillian s	Karen Jeanne Pelletier
State of	•
County of	4
Before me, the undersigned autorion of the person whose name is subscribe acknowledged to me that she executed the sailand consideration therein expressed.	Karen Jeanne Pelletier known to me ed to the foregoing instrument and
•	Van Sleema Mc Neill
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	nesse Luteda Azakoan
TILL	Vanessa Besteda Jackson
State of $\frac{I }{ }$) ss. County of $\frac{Cok}{ }$	V
Before me, the undersigned aut <u>Octobers</u> , 1999, personally appeared me to be the person whose name is subscritiacknowledged to me that she executed the sarand consideration therein expressed.	l <u>Vanessa Besteda Jackson</u> known to bed to the foregoing instrument and
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Mary Eleanor Me Hull () Notary Public

- 2 -

[SEAL]

			A.	(74	one le	eric) M	
eren .		Robert Joseph Thornberry Jr						
State of	1100.5)						
State of	UUK) ss.)						
Before m	e, the _, 1999,	undersigned personally a	authority	y, on Robert J	this oseph	Thornb	day perry,	of Jr.
known to me to instrument and a for the purpose a	be the cknowled	person whos ged to me tha	se name i it he execu	s subsc ted the s	ribed t	to the	forego	oing
····			Ma	ng Eli	aner	rnen	عدلان	
"OFFICIAL SE MARY ELEANOR N Notary Public, State of My Commission Exp. 07	AcNEILL Illinois			() Nota	ıry Pub	olic		

c:/patents/a00549/assign.doc

[SEAL]